LEFT: The way in
which a small TV
set sits on top of
the chassis can be
seen in this
photograph.
s
•••

1 printed circuit board, coded
78ut4, 121 x 132mm
1 ,ASCII-type keyboard assembly
(see text)
1 Case, 400 x 360 x60 mm with slop-
ing front (see text)
2 SPDT miniature toggle switches
1 DPDT miniature toggle switch
2 40 pin D1L sockets
2 Belling-Lee RF connectors
1 Output connector (see text)
1 Transformer, 240V to 15V @ 1A,
DSE2155, A&R 2155 or similar
1 Transformer, 240V to 12V @
150mA, DSE 2851, A&R 2851, PF
2851 or similar
8 PCB standoffs
4 rubber feet
1 Mains cord, 3 pin plug, grommett,
cord clamp and terminal block
Rainbow cable, tinned copper
wire, shielded cable, hookup wire,
solder, machine screws and nuts,
insulated mounting kit for plastic
power transistor, silicon grease
(heat sink compound)
ADDITIONAL PARTS
REQUIRED FOR MODULATOR
1 Printed circuit board, coded 76m5,
65 x 65mm
1 BF173 NPN transistor
1 82 ohm, 1 1k, 1 2.2k, 2 3.3k NW
resistors
1 10pF NPO ceramic capacitor
1 0.001uF ceramic capacitor
1 10 — 40pF trimmer capacitor
1 330pF polystyrene or ceramic
capacitor
1 tinplate shield (see text)
22 B & S enamelled copper wire
NOTE: Resistor wattage ratings and
capacitor voltage ratings are those
used for our prototype. Com-
ponents with higher ratings may
generally be used provided they are
physically compatible.
BELOW: This is the PCB pattern for the encoder board, shown actual size.
ELECTRONICS Australia, April, 1978 	55
Y10
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7
Ye
Y9
X2
X3
X4
X5
X6
FF = FORM FEED
CR = CARRIAGE RETURN
LF = LINE FEED
SP = SPACE BAR
HT = HORIZONTAL TAB
BS = BACK SPACE
ESC = ESCAPE
DEL = DELETE (RUBOUT)
CTRL =CONTROL
RPT = REPEAT